

Date: 9 August 2023

Rotor Clip Awarded GM Supplier Excellence Award for Outstanding Commitment to Quality

Rotor Clip is pleased to announce that it has been awarded the prestigious 2022 General Motors Supplier Quality Excellence Award (SQEA). This accolade is a testament to Rotor Clip's unwavering commitment to delivering quality products and services to General Motors (GM).

The GM Supplier Quality Excellence Award is granted to suppliers who have demonstrated exceptional performance and adherence to stringent quality standards throughout the year. Rotor Clip's manufacturing site not only met but exceeded these rigorous criteria, earning this recognition.

As a recipient of this esteemed award, Rotor Clip joins the ranks of GM's top-performing supplier manufacturing locations. This achievement demonstrates the dedication to delivering 'Quality at Volume' to GM Manufacturing Plants.

Bruce Rudin, Quality Assurance Manager expressed his enthusiasm, stating, "I'm thrilled that our commitment to manufacturing the highest quality rings, springs and clamps has been recognized again with the 2022 GM Supplier Quality Excellence Award. This is a testament to our team's dedication to maintaining only the highest quality standards across all areas of our business."

This award also acknowledges the collaborative effort and strong partnership between Rotor Clip and GM, allowing both companies to achieve new heights of success. Rotor Clip remains committed to delivering excellence and maintaining the highest quality standards, ensuring customer satisfaction, and driving success in the automotive industry.

With a commitment to today's technologies, the continued electrification and future technology development, Rotor Clip continues to invest in product expansion to meet the ever-changing needs of the industry.

For more information, please contact info@rotorclip.com or call +1.732.469.7333. rotorclip.com

-Ends-

PR Contact: Lane Persky • Chief Marketing Officer • +1.732.469.7333 ext. 2271 • Lane.Persky@rotorclip.com

About Rotor Clip:

As the global leader in the manufacture of retaining rings, wave springs, and self-compensating hose clamps, Rotor Clip serves all manufacturing industries, including automotive, aerospace, defense, energy, medical and beyond. As the sole manufacturer of all retaining ring families (spiral, constant section, tapered), Rotor Clip engineers and delivers Application Driven Solutions® from our global manufacturing facilities and warehouses. ISO 9001, ISO 14001, IATF 16949, AS9100, ISO 13485 certified.

187 Davidson Avenue • Somerset, NJ 08873 +1 732.469.7333 • <u>info@rotorclip.com</u> rotorclip.com